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GENERAL INFORMATION

Date
May 29th 2025

Course Directors

Gabriel Ferraz, PhD, Brazil

Gustavo Araujo Nunes, PhD(c), Brazil
Mauro Dinato, PhD, Brazil

Venue

ITC S3o Paulo - Jardins
Rua Estados Unidos - 476
S3o Paulo - Brazil

Language
English Course

Registration fee
550 euros
500 euros (MIFAS members)

Limited to 20 attendees
1 specimen per attendee

Course registration includes:
Welcome Pack ( notebook and pen)
Lunch and coffee breaks
Official course dinner

Registration does not include:
Accommodation

Website
www.mifas.org

Contact
contact@mifas.org
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13:00-13:30h

13:30-14:00h

14:00-14:15h

14:15-14:30h

14:30-15:00h

15:00-15:30h

15:30-18:00h
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SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM - THURSDAY 29th

Basic concepts of ultrasound and sonoanatomy of the foot and ankle
Thiago Rizzeto

Orthobiologicals in the Foot and Ankle
Raffael Marum

Ultrasound-guided ankle block and joint infiltrations
Gabriel Ferraz

Neuromodulation with radiofrequency in the foot and ankle
Gabriel Ferraz

Guided infiltrations: Plantar Fascia, Morton’s Neuroma and Achilles tendon
Daniel Baumfeld

Coffee break

Cadaver Training
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